PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Patrick Mackin	05/24/2010
Daniel James Burke	05/24/2010
Bruce Alan Coers	05/24/2010
Eric Allan Risius	05/24/2010
Glenn E Pope	05/24/2010
David Rix	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deere & Company
Street Address:	One John Deere Place
Internal Address:	Patent Department
City:	Moline
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12774338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501238113

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 309765-5543

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: Deere & Company
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place
Address Line 2: Patent Department
Address Line 4: Moline, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18740-US

PATENT

REEL: 024714 FRAME: 0979

1 \$40.00 12//

OH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Michael Patton
Total Attachments: 3 source=18740_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=18740_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=18740_US_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024714 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

Bearing Arrangement For A Telescopic Axle Application No.: 12/774,338 Filing Date: May 5, 2010

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Ryan Patrick Mackin

Date signed

City

State

Sworn to before me this ______ day of ______, 2010.

Notary Public

SFAL



Assignment Attorney Docket No. 18740-US Page 2 of 3

	Ordon		
Daniel James Burke	Date signed	at <u>) /6-/ }</u> City	State
State of			1/4
SARAH J NESS OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public State of Illinois Notary State of Illinois My Commission Expires January 28, 2011 SEAL	Notary Public		
Bruce Alan Coers	24/May2010 Date signed	at <u>SMS</u> City	State
State of	Notary Public	1011	/ we_
SARAH J NESS OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of likewas My Commission Expires January 29, 2911		.	
Eric Allen Risius	34 May 2010 Date signed	at_S;\(\lambda\cdots\) City	State
State of	Notary Public ·	100 ji	<u>Mid</u>
SEAL SARAH J NESS OFFICIAL SEAL Netsry Public, State of Nilhois My Commission Expires January 28, 2011			

PATENT

REEL: 024714 FRAME: 0982

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 18740-US Page 3 of 3

Shane Anderson	S-34-340 Date signed	at <u>SA Lake City</u> City	. <u>// 1</u> State
State of		L	
Mgu, 2010. NO FARY PUBLIC JACLYN BEST BAXTER Commission Expires Probability & See St. 97 My Commission Expires Probability & See St. 1 STATE OF UTAH	Notary Fublic	Vir	
David Rix	5/24/10 Date signed	atSLCCity	. <u>UT</u> State
State of			
Sworn to before me this day of	Notary Public	baft	
NOTARY PUBLIC ACLYN BEST BAXTER			

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024714 FRAME: 0983